Effective Dates - June, 2020

6/3/2020

Agriculture

6/9/2020

Commission on Aging and Disability 0030-01-10

Commission on Aging and Disability 0030-02-01

6/24/2020

State Board of Education 0520-01-05
State Board of Education 0520-02-05
State Board of Education 0520-14-01
Commerce and Insurance 0780-02-16
Tennessee Higher Education 1540-01-05
Commission

Tennessee Higher Education 1540-01-12
Commission

Tennessee Higher Education 1540-01-13

Commission

Monday, June 1, 2020

0080-05-12

Kerosene and Motor Fuel Quality Inspection Regulations

0080-05-12-.02

Standard Specifications

Financial Management Standards and Procedures

0030-01-10-.01

Intrastate Funding Formula

State-Funded Home and Community Based Services for Elderly and Disabled

Adults

0030-02-01-.01
0030-02-01-.02
0030-02-01-.03
0030-02-01-.04

Purpose

Cost sharing and Participant Contribution Requirements
Intrastate Allocation Formula

Maximum Unit Cost for Services

Pupil Transportation

0520-01-05-.01
0520-01-05-.02

Operation of School Buses
Minimum Standards for School Buses

Occupational Educator Scholarship Program

0520-02-05-.01
0520-02-05-.02
0520-02-05-.03
0520-02-05-.04
0520-02-05-.05

Charter Schools

0520-14-01-.07

Purpose

Definitions

Eligibility

Application and Selection
Terms of Scholarship

Governing Body Training Approval

Certified Codes Inspectors Standards and Qualifications

0780-02-16-.01
0780-02-16-.02
0780-02-16-.03
0780-02-16-.04
0780-02-16-.05
0780-02-16-.06
0780-02-16-.07

General Requirements

Definitions

Certification

Acceptable Standards, Organizations, and Courses
Standards and Qualifications

Renewal of Certification

Denial, Suspension, or Revocation of Certification

Public Higher Education Fee Discounts for Children of Licensed Public School
Teachers and State Employees

1540-01-05-.01
1540-01-05-.02
1540-01-05-.03
1540-01-05-.04
1540-01-05-.05

Definitions
Eligibility
Limitations

Appeal Procedures
Repealed

Public Higher Education Fee Discounts for Children
of Licensed Public School Teachers

1540-01-12-.01
1540-01-12-.02
1540-01-12-.03
1540-01-12-.04

Definitions
Eligibility
Limitations

Appeal Procedures

Public Higher Education Fee Discounts For Children of State Employees

1540-01-13-.01

Definitions
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1540-01-13-.02 Eligibility

1540-01-13-.03 Limitations
1540-01-13-.04 Appeal Procedures
6/30/2020
State Board of Equalization 0600-13 Certified and Equalized Tax Rates
0600-13-.01 Purpose
0600-13-.02 Applicability
0600-13-.03 Definitions
0600-13-.04 Overview
0600-13-.05 Determining Certified and Equalized Tax Rate Calculation
0600-13-.06 Determining Estimated Centrally Assessed Property
0600-13-.07 Determining New Property
0600-13-.08 Determining Preceding Year Tax Levy
0600-13-.09 Adjustments to the Tax Rate
0600-13-.10 Appeals Allowance and Recapture Rate
State Board of Equalization 0600-14 Assessment of Commercial and Industrial Leasehold Interests
0600-14-.01 Applicability
0600-14-.02 Definitions
0600-14-.03 Assessable Leasehold Interests
0600-14-.04 Valuing Commercial and Industrial Leasehold Interests
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