## Effective Dates - June, 2020

## 6/3/2020

Agriculture	0080-05-12	Kerosene and Motor Fuel Quality Inspection Regulations	
•		0080-05-1202	Standard Specifications
6/9/2020			
Commission on Aging and Disability	0030-01-10	Financial Management Standards and Procedures	
		0030-01-1001	Intrastate Funding Formula
Commission on Aging and Disability	0030-02-01	State-Funded Home and Community Based Services for Elderly and Disabled Adults	
		0030-02-0101	Purpose
		0030-02-0102	Cost sharing and Participant Contribution Requirements
		0030-02-0103 0030-02-0104	Intrastate Allocation Formula  Maximum Unit Cost for Services
		0030-02-0104	Maximum Unit Cost for Services
6/24/2020			
State Board of Education	0520-01-05	Pupil Transportation	
		0520-01-0501	Operation of School Buses
		0520-01-0502	Minimum Standards for School Buses
State Board of Education	<u>0520-02-05</u>	Occupational Educator Scholarship Program	
		0520-02-0501	Purpose
		0520-02-0502	Definitions
		0520-02-0503	Eligibility
		0520-02-0504	Application and Selection
		0520-02-0505	Terms of Scholarship
State Board of Education	<u>0520-14-01</u>	Charter Schools	
		0520-14-0107	Governing Body Training Approval
Commerce and Insurance	<u>0780-02-16</u>	Certified Codes Inspectors Standards and Qualifications	
		0780-02-1601	General Requirements
		0780-02-1602	Definitions
		0780-02-1603	Certification
		0780-02-1604 0780-02-1605	Acceptable Standards, Organizations, and Courses Standards and Qualifications
		0780-02-1606	Renewal of Certification
		0780-02-1607	Denial, Suspension, or Revocation of Certification
Tennessee Higher Education Commission	<u>1540-01-05</u>	Public Higher Education Fee Discounts for Children of Licensed Public School Teachers and State Employees	
		1540-01-0501	Definitions
		1540-01-0502	Eligibility
		1540-01-0503	Limitations
		1540-01-0504	Appeal Procedures
		1540-01-0505	Repealed
Tennessee Higher Education Commission	<u>1540-01-12</u>	Public Higher Education Fee Discounts for Children of Licensed Public School Teachers	
		1540-01-1201	Definitions
		1540-01-1202	Eligibility
		1540-01-1203	Limitations
	4540.04.15	1540-01-1204 Appeal Procedures	
Tennessee Higher Education Commission	<u>1540-01-13</u>	Public Higher Education Fee Discounts For Children of State Employees	
		1540-01-1301	Definitions

Monday, June 1, 2020 Page 1 of 2

1540-01-13-.02 Eligibility 1540-01-13-.03 Limitations 1540-01-13-.04 Appeal Procedures

## 6/30/2020

State Board of Equalization	<u>0600-13</u>	Certified and Equalized Tax Rates	
		0600-1301	Purpose
		0600-1302	Applicability
		0600-1303	Definitions
		0600-1304	Overview
		0600-1305	Determining Certified and Equalized Tax Rate Calculation
		0600-1306	Determining Estimated Centrally Assessed Property
		0600-1307	Determining New Property
		0600-1308	Determining Preceding Year Tax Levy
		0600-1309	Adjustments to the Tax Rate
		0600-1310	Appeals Allowance and Recapture Rate
State Board of Equalization	0600-14	Assessment of Commercial and Industrial Leasehold Interests	
		0600-1401	Applicability
		0600-1402	Definitions
		0600-1403	Assessable Leasehold Interests
		0600-1404	Valuing Commercial and Industrial Leasehold Interests

Monday, June 1, 2020 Page 2 of 2